Technical Description P-011-96 Instructions for the packaging and use of the WITTY PLUS Reserve parachute
-1-
Instructions No. P – 011 – 96
for the Packing and Use of the
WITTY PLUS
Reserve Parachute
(WP-110, WP-130, WP-150, WP-175, WP-190, WP-210,
WP-235, WP-260, WP-260A, WP-310)

weight
[ lb/kg]
Volume
[cm
3
/cu.in]
Max.
velocity at
parachute
opening
[km.h
-1
]
WP-110 112 190 / 86 4.2 / 1.9 4930 / 301 278
WP-130 132 220 / 100 4.6 / 2.1 5520 / 337 278
WP-150 150 255 / 116 5.1 / 2.3 5950 /363 278
WP-175 175 255 / 116 5.7 / 2.6 6320 / 385 278
WP-210 210 277 / 126 6.8 / 3.1 7830 / 478 278
WP-260 260 308 / 140 8.4 / 3.8 8790 / 536 278
WP-260A 260 352 / 159,8 9.2 / 4.2 10330 / 630 278
Parachutes complied successfully with rigidity drops at a range set according
to TSO-C23d.
Technical Description P-011-96 Instructions for the packaging and use of the WITTY PLUS Reserve parachute
-6-

Parachute
canopy
weight
[ lb/kg]
Volume
[cm
3
/cu.in]
Max.
velocity at
parachute
opening
[km.h
-1
]
WP-190 190 266 / 121 6.6 / 3.0 7560 / 461 278
WP-235 235 300 / 136 8.6 / 3.9 9960 / 607 278
WP-310 310 400 / 182 10.6 / 4.8 12560 / 766 278
Parachutes complied successfully with rigidity drops at a range set according
to ETSO-C23f.
3. Manufacturing
This parachute is made in a unified form. Upon request, the following